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REVIEW OF NRHM

2168. SHRI ARVIND SAWANT:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Common Review Missions (CRM) and Joint Review Missions (JRM) undertaken to monitor the functioning of National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) across various States/ UTs including Maharashtra during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) the details of the observations made by the above mentioned missions with regard to the functioning of NRHM, State/ UT-wise; and

(c) the action taken/being taken by the Government to implement the recommendations of the said missions and to make the reforms as per the recommendations thereof, across the country?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a): Four Common Review Missions (CRMs) have been undertaken to monitor the functioning of National Rural Health Mission (NRHM)/National Health Mission (NHM) across various States/UTs during the last three years (2012-2014) and the current year (2015).

The State of Maharashtra was covered during 2013 and 2015 CRMs. No Joint Review
Missions (JRMs) were undertaken during the last three years and the current year.

(b): The State/UT-wise details of the observations made by the CRMs held so far, are available at the URL http://nhm.gov.in/monitoring/common-review-mission.html.

(c ) The CRM report is disseminated at the National level Dissemination Workshop which is attended by the State Health Secretaries and Mission Directors. Ministry also sends State specific suggestions to the States every year based on the observations of CRM. The States mostly incorporate these suggestions in their Programme Implementation Plans (PIPs) which are approved by the Government.
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